

CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

1. Crea	tor Identification Details			
Date:	19/07/2021			
Name:	MALIKA DEVI	Surname: DHURN-TEELUCK		
Referen	ce: 4ir#0013	Country: MAURITIUS		
Artist W	leb Link: https://www.instagram.com/m	alikaarts/		
Contact	t Number: +230 52597955	Email: teeluckmalika@gmail.com		
2. Artw	ork Information			
Title:	Rebirth			
Туре:	Digital Only Digital and Physica	Please tick where appropriate		
Catego	ry: Acrylic Painting			
Themed	Set Title: God is a woman			
Year of Completion: 2021				
Medium	n: Acrylics on Canvas			
Dimens	ions: 84 cm x 116.5 cm			
Descrip		n Earth, works the female Atlas. Beneath roots, tuses.		



CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

2.	Artworl	k In	formation	(continued)

All so weird & amp; wild if we try to think about the fabulous destiny of mankind. It goes on without a say that no other race was made to go through so much in so less time. Life, birth, death, love, romance happiness, sorrow, the list is too long to be lived in just one life. Unfortunately, that's the way it is. The gods gift of life is also death and rebirth; and all in one scenario where mankind is both behind an in front or the camera; giving birth and destroying to be reborn over and over again. The painting symbolizes rebirth with the ageless tree and the lotus flower; with women as a centerpiece affectionated by all.		
Link to show the production of the creation (if any):		



CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

3. Statement of Authenticity

I, the undersigned creator, certify that the work described herein is my own and that I produced the same as an original, authentic, and unique one of one creation. This work will not be duplicated nor reproduced for future commercial gain. I certify that the above information and statements are true and correct.

Photograph Inset of Work



Creator's Name:	Malika Devi Dhurn-Teeluck				
Signature:	Date: 19/07/2021				
Creator's Agent Company Name: 4IR NFT trading as J+E Digital (IO) Ltd					
The Agent Authorized Representative: Jailesh Raggoo					
Address:	4, Osman Khodabacus Street, Beau Bassin, Mauritius				
Signature:	Company Stamp:				
Date:	19/07/2021				

19/07/2021



AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

ate: 19/07/2021				
Reference: 4ir#0013				
Creator's Name:	Malika Devi Dhurn-Teeluck			
Creation Title:	Rebirth			
Themed Set Title:	God is a woman			

- (a) I acknowledge that the below listed person is my agent and that I have granted that agent with full authority to list my creation for online auction at lootnft.io under a consignment sale transaction. My agent has explained the particulars of listing my creation for auction on lootnft.io, and I have understood the terms thereof, in particular,
 - (i) the manner in which the proceeds of the auction are calculated and the creator's share of the proceeds to be received by my agent;
 - (ii) the manner in which Loot NFT Co LLC pays, and when; that,
 - (iii) an auction's end time is not fixed and could last hours, days or weeks;
 - (iv) by listing my creation for auction on consignment, I have waived my rights to negotiate an outright sale of the same to Loot NFT Co LLC; and
 - (v) that Loot NFT LLC contracts with my agent and not directly with me, and as such I represent that I have given full rights and authority to my agent to deal with Loot NFT Co LLC in relation to the sale of my creation on consignment, and that I shall have no claim against Loot NFT Co LLC in the event my agent does not pay me the creator's share of the proceeds from the auction of my creation.
- (b) I understand and agree that all sales are final and transfers the ownership and all rights to my creation to another. I certify that the creation conveyed and transferred at the auction is free and clear of all claims, liens, security interests, obligations and all other encumbrances of any kind or nature whatsoever.
- (c) I ACKNOWLEDGE AND REPRESENT THAT I HAVE CONSULTED WITH INDEPENDENT LEGAL COUNSEL REGARDING MY RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS FOR THE LISTING OF MY CREATION BY MY AGENT FOR AUCTION ON LOOTNFT.IO, TO THE EXTENT THAT I DETERMINED NECESSARY OR APPROPRIATE, AND THAT I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SAID SUBJECT MATTER.



AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Creator's Name:	Malika Devi Dhurn-Teeluck			
Signature:	Mistegh	Date: 19	9/07/2021	
unconditionally ins	ns of our partnership cont truct Loot NFT Co LLC to represent as listed abov	list the abovemen	tioned creation, on behalf of	
Creator's Agent Co	ompany Name: 4IR NFT	trading as J+E Dig	ital (IO) Ltd	
The Agent Authori	zed Representative: Ja	ilesh Raggoo		
Address:	4, Osman Khodabacus S	treet, Beau Bassin,	Mauritius	
Signature:		Company Stamp:	W BRN. GO'B	
Date:	19/07/2021			

8 god is a woman **Rebirth** 8



Malika



